Mr. & Miss Johnson County 4-H Commitment Letter

The Johnson County Mr. and Miss 4-H Program is an opportunity for teens who have at least three years of 4-H experience to be recognized for the leadership they have dedicated to the Johnson County 4-H Program. 4-H'ers who earn the title of Mr. or Miss 4-H should actively seek opportunities to promote the Johnson County 4-H Program.

Mr. and Miss 4-H are expected to promote Johnson County 4-H in a respectful and enthusiastic manner. Below is a list of opportunities for Mr. and Miss 4-H to represent the 4-H program. Events listed with a (M) are mandatory and events with an (O) are optional. Refer to the dress code for details in regards to the attire for each event.

Summer Events at the fair

- (M) Cloverbuds Show and Share
- (M) Mr. and Miss 4-H Coronation on Wednesday evening of fair week
- (M) Project and Livestock Auction
- (M) Jonson County Fair Parade
- (M) Grandstand Events
- (M) Church Ceremony at Fair
- (O) Livestock Shows Award Presentations
- (O) Project Check-in

Fall/Winter Events

- (O) Fall Festivals, Examples include Overland Park Fall Festival and Old Settlers Day
- (M) Promote National 4-H Week
- (M) Family Night and Officers Training
- (M) Extension Annual Meeting
- (M) Extension Education Foundation Dinner and Action
- (M) Achievement Celebration
- (O) County 4-H Club Day

Spring Events

(O) Spring Livestock Shows Award Presentations

I _______ have reviewed the event schedule for Mr. and Miss 4-H and fully understand the expectations. If selected as Mr. or Miss 4-H, I agree to promote the Johnson County 4-H and Mr. and Miss 4-H program in a positive and enthusiastic manner.